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                         VZHNFZov zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZ
                              ;FDFJF/Fov 0[PSlDPs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sDwI:Y DC[SDf
                                                  0[PSlDPs5LV[g00Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 

                     lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/  zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZGL GL TFP_$v!_v!_ GL 
   VZHL  YL  D]N'F  G\P!  TFP$v(v!_  GF\  ZMH  JZFKFhMGGF\  ;[G[8ZL  .g:5[S8Z  zL  

     SG{IF,F,  DMTLEF.  DF~  A5MZ[  ;LDF0FDF\  RF,TL  VFD,[8GL  ,FZLJF/F  5F;[YL  
     ~FP !Z__qv GL ,F\R ,[TF V[P;LPALPGL 8=[5DF\ Z\U[ CFY[ h05F. UIF VG[ 

                                          H[,DF\ U]gC[UFZ TZLS[ ZC[, CMI H[GL  lJ~wWGL DG5FGL SFINFSLI BFTFSLI 
                                         DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF T[JL D]N'F G\P! YL # GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP

     ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP!!v!!v!_ GL SMC/FAP/  G\PZ$(qZ_!_v!!   

              zL GZ[XEF. GFGHLEF. AYJFZGL GL TFP_$v!_v!_ GL VZHL YL D]N'F G\P! TFP$v(v!_ GF\ ZMH 
JZFKFhMGGF\ ;[G[8ZL .g:5[S8Z zL SG{IF,F, DMTLEF. DF~ A5MZ[ ;LDF0FDF\ RF,TL VFD,[8GL ,FZLJF/F 5F;[YL 
~FP !Z__qv GL ,F\R ,[TF V[P;LPALPGL 8=[5DF\  Z\U[ CFY[ h05F. UIF VG[ H[,DF\ U]gC[UFZ TZLS[ ZC[, CMI H[GL 
lJ~wWGL  DG5FGL  SFINFSLI  BFTFSLI  DFlCTLGL  GS,  VF5JF   lJPD]N'F  G\P!  YL  #  GL  DFlCTL  VF5JF 
AFAT[  0[PSlDxGZ s5VG[.f VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL DwI:Y DC[SD GF 5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8Lq  Z*__ YL 
VF5[, DFlCTLDF\ GF6F\ EZJF KTF GS, VF5[, G CMJFG]\ TYF 0[PSlDxGZ s5L V[g0 0Lf VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
GF  5+  G\P8L0LVMq#!#5  !!v!_v!_  YL   VF5[,  DFlCTLGF  5|lTEFJYL  GFZFH  Y.  V[5[,[8 
VMlO;ZG[        TFP!!v!!v!_ GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
           
             H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/  VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL GF[\W lJEFU ;lCT 
GS,   VF5JF  HMU  5}ZS  DFlCTLGL  lJUTM  TYF  lJ,\Aq  lJ;\UTTF  CMI  TM  T[GL[    :5Q8TF;C  5CM\RTL  SZJF 
TYF  ;FY[  V5L,GF  D]N'F  V\U[  T[DGM  51F  ZH]  SZJF  5+  G\PVFZ8LVF.  ;[,q)&*  TFPZZv!!v!_  YL 
0[PSlDPs5VG[.f  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  sDwI:Y  DC[SDf4   0[PSlDPs5LV[g00Lf  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLG[  5+  5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,P  H[GF  VG];\WFG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  DwI:Y  DC[SD  TZOYL  5+ 
G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8LqZ)#$ TFPZ$v!!v!_ YL V+[GF lJEFUG[ 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ GM\W lJEFU4 ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL 5+ 
G\P;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSq)$Z TFP5v!_v!_ YL  SFI"5F,S .HG[Z  JZFKFhMG4  8FpG %,FGZ  DwI:Y XC[Z 
lJSF; VG[ 5;M"G, VMlO;Z DwI:Y DC[SDG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5+GL GS,4  VZHNFZG[  VF5[,L DFlCTL 
V\U[  5+  G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8LqZ&!#  TFPZ(v!_v!_  GF  5+GL  GS,4  TYF  5+  G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8Lq  Z&!Z 
TFPZ(v!_v!_ YL  DFlCTL V\U[   GF6F EZL DFlCTL D[/JJF H6FJTF 5+GL GS,4 VZHNFZG[ VF5[,L DFlCTL 
V\U[5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8LqZ*__ TFP#v!!v!_ GF 5+GL GS,4  DHS]Z SD"RFZLG[  OZH DF{O]SL C[9/GM C]SD 
G\P5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8Lq!&(Z TFP!Zv(v!_ GF 5+GL GS, V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P HIFZ[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL  DwI:Y XC[Z  lJSF; TZOYL  5+ G\P8L0LVMq#)&$ TFP(v!Zv!_ YL  5}ZS lJUTMDF\   GM\W  lJEFU4 
VZHNFZGL  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,  ;[g8=,hMG  TZOYL  TANL,  YI[,  5+  G\P;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P)$Z 
TFP5v!_v!_ GF 5+GL GS,4VZHNFZG[ VF5[,L DFlCTL V\U[ 5+ G\P8L0LVMq#!#5  TFP!!v!_v!_ GF 5+GL 
GS,4 HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL DwI:Y DC[SD TZOYL  VZHNFZGL VZHL ;A\W[ D]N'F G\PZ V\U[5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;
8LqVF.q$_) TFPZZv!_v!_ YL  0[PSlDP  s5LV[g00Lf  G[  TANL, SIF"  V\U[GF  5+GL  GS,4   SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 
JZFKFhMG  TZOYL  5+  G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P  $(5  TFP!(v!_v!_  YL   DP  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
VG[ BFTFSLI T5F; VlWSFZLG[ TANL, SIF" V\U[GF 5+GL GS, V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, K[P 

         VZHNFZGL  TFP$v!_v!_ GL  VZHLYL  lJQFIDF\  lGlN"Q8  D]N'F  G\P! YL # GL  DFlCTL DF\UTL  VZHL 
0[PSlDPs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;]D5FG[ ;\AMWLG[ ;[g8=,hMG BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL 
5+ G\P;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJSq)$Z TFP5v!_v!_ YL  SFI"5F,S .HG[Z JZFKFhMG4 8FpG %,FGZ DwI:Y XC[Z 
lJSF;  VG[  5;M"G,  VMlO;Z  DwI:Y DC[SDG[   TANL,  SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P   H[GF  VG];\WFG[   SFI"5F,S  .HG[Z 
JZFKFhMG  TZOYL  5+  G\P.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P$(5  TFP!(v!_v!_  YL   DP  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
VG[ BFTFSLI T5F; VlWSFZLG[  ;\5}6" ZLT[  TANL, SZJFDF\  VFJ[,P HIFZ[   0[PSlDPs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL  TZOYL   5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8LqVF.q$_)  TFPZZv!_v!_ YL  D]N'F  GPZ V\U[   0[PSlDP  s5LV[g00Lf 
VG[ HFC[Z DFLCTL VlWSFZLG[ TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF\  VZHNFZGL  VZHLGF  D]N'F G\P! TFP$v(v!_ GF\ ZMH 
JZFKFhMGGF\ ;[G[8ZL .g:5[S8Z zL SG{IF,F, DMTLEF. DF~ A5MZ[ ;LDF0FDF\ RF,TL 



ZP
VFD,[8GL ,FZLJF/F 5F;[YL  ~FP  !Z__qv GL ,F\R ,[TF  V[P;LPALPGL 8=[5DF\  Z\U[  CFY[  h05F. UIF VG[  H[,DF\ 
U]gC[UFZ TZLS[ ZC[, CMI H[GL  lJ~wWGL DG5FGL SFINFSLI BFTFSLI DFlCTLGL GS, VF5JF AFATP T[JF 5|̀ G 
AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL   DwI:Y  DC[SD  TZOYL   5+  G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8LqZ&!Z  TFPZ(v!_v!_  YL 
DFlCTL ;\NE["  ~FPZqv EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF H6FJJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[  AFAT[  VZHNFZ[  Z;LN GP!_)5_* 
TFP#_v!_v!_ YL  ~FPZqv EZ5F. SZ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 5+ G\PHLV[0Lq.V[;8Lq 
Z*__ TFP#v!!v!_ YL VZHNFZG[ DHS]Z SD"RFZL S[P V[DP DF~GL OZH DFS]OL C[9/ pTFZTF C]SDGL GS, 5}ZL 
5F0JFDF\  VFJ[,P  D]N'F  G\PZ  TFP#_v)v!_ GF ZMH DwI:Y XC[Z lJSF; BFTFGF H]GLP  .HG[Z zL V[;PV[DP 
5|HF5lTG[ TFtSF,LS V;ZYL ;:5[g0 SZJFGL DFlCTLGL GS,P   T[JF 5|̀ G AFAT[ 0[PSlDP s5LV[g00Lf VG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL  VlWSFZL   TZOYL  DwI:Y  BFTFGF  H]GLP  .HG[Z  zL  V[;P  V[DP  5|HF5lTG[  0L;Lq5LV[g00Lq!&(& 
TFPZ(v)v!_ YL  TFtSF,LS V;ZYL ;:5[g0 SZJF V\U[GF C]SDGL GS,  D[/JJF 5|lT GS, ~FPZqv ,[B[  lNGv# 
DF\  EZ5F. SI["YL DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJX[ T[J]\ H6FJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[ V\U[ VZHNFZ[ ;[g8=,hMG SR[ZLDF\ Z;LN 
G\P#()5ZZ TFP!$v!_v!_ GF ZMH EZ5F. SZ[,PVZHNFZ[ V5L, TASS[ DFlCTL GCL\ D?IFG]\ H6FJ[,P HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL  XC[Z lJSF; TZOYL 5}ZS lJUTDF\ H6FJ[, lJUT VG];FZ GF6F EZ5F. SIF" V\U[GL HF6 SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[,  G  CMJFYL  VZHNFZG[  GS,  VF5JFDF\  VFJL  G  CTLP  VZHNFZ[  TFP!!v!!v!_  GL  V5L, 
VZHL ;FY[ AL0F6 VF5[, SFU/MDF\ ~FPZqv GL Z;LNG]\  AL0F6 Y. VFJ[, H[GF p5ZYL H6FI[, S[ VZHNFZ[ GF6F 
EZ5F.  SIF"  K[P   H[  V\U[  DFlCTL  VF5JF  TFP!v!Zv!_  GF  ZMH  C]SD  SZ[,P   H[  5+  G\P8L0LVMq#(&5 
TFP!v!Zv!_ GF ZMH  DMS,[,  K[P T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P 5Z\T] T[GL GS, V+[ ZJFGF SZ[, GYLP  D]N'F G\P#  DG5FDF\ V[S 
5KL V[S  E|Q8FRFZL ,F\RLIF SD"RFZL ,F\R ,[JFDF\  A[ BMO  NA\U Y. UIF CM.  5S0FIF K[ T[ HFC[Z YIF VG[  G 
5S0FIF  T[  DMH  SZ[,  K[P  T[YL  ;:5[g0  SD"PVMG[  VF5JFDF\  VFJTF  5_  8SF  5UFZGL  ;UJ0  GFA]N  SZJL 
HM.V[  VG[  ;:5[g0  SD"P  lJZ]wW  S0SDF\  S0S  lX1FF  SZJFGM  ;DI  VFJL  UIM  K[  H[YL  ;FP;P  GF  9ZFJ  VF 
AFATDF\ ;FD[, SZJL XC[ZL lCTDF\ VFJxIS K[P;FP;P9 GL GS, VF5JF lJG\TLP T[JF 5|̀ G AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL  TZOYL  D]N'F G\P# GL DFlCTL Z[S0" VFWFZLT GYL T[J]\ H6FJ[, K[P  H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZ[  DF\U[, DFlCTLGL OL 
EZJF  KTF\  DFlCTLGL  GS,  VF5[,  GYL  TYF  D]N'F  G\P#  GL  VMG  Z[S0"  DFlCTL  DF\U[,  H  GYL  T[J]\  H6FJL 
TFP!!v!!v!_ GF ZMH V5L, VZHL SZ[, K[P JW]DF\ XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF H]GLP .HG[Z ;:5[g0GL GS, TYF 
GM\W ,[JFDF\  VFJGFZ SD"RFZLVM ;FD[ S0S lX1FFG]\  VFIMHG YFI T[JL ZH]VFT SZ[, K[P H[ AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[  VF5[,  5}ZS  lJUTMDF\   H]GLP  .HG[ZGL  V5L,  VZHL  ;FY[  OL  EIF"GL  VZHNFZ[  HF6  SZTF\ 
VZHNFZG[   8L0LVM G\P#(&5 TFP!v!Zv!_ YL  GS, 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
DWI:Y  DC[SD  TZOYL  TFPZ(v!_v!_  YL  lGIT  ;DI  DIF"NFDF\  DFlCTL  VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  K[  T[DH 
TFP#v!!v!_ YL   VZHNFZG[  GS, 56 5}ZL  5F0JFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P   JW]DF\  VZHNFZGL  D]N'F  G\P#  GL  DFlCTL 
V[ V[S ;}RG  K[P VZHNFZ[ V5L,DF\  D[ VMG Z[S0"  DFlCTL DF\U[, GYL T[J]\  H6FJ[, K[P  H[  V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLV[  HMUJF. VG];FZ Z[S0" VFWFZLT DFlCTL VF5JFGL CMI K[ VG[ T[JL DFlCTL Z[S0" VFWFZLT GYL T[J]\  
H6FJ[, K[P  VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,DvZsV[Of VG[ ZsH[f  C[9/ HFC[Z ;tTF D\0/ 5F;[GL VG[ lGI\+6 C[9/GL 
NOTZL   p5,aW DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0JFGL HMUJF. K[P H[ VF5[, K[P   

C]SD
          VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 
lGSF,   SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

               VZHNFZGL TFP$v!_v!_ GL VZHLYL DF\U[, DFlCTL 5{SL HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL DC[SD TZOYL 
DFlCTL 5}ZL 50FI[,  CM. V5L, VZHL V\U[  lJX[QF  SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL GYLP HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
0[PSlDP s5LV[g00Lf S1FFV[YL DFlCTLGL GS, DMS<IFG]\ H6FJ[, K[P  5Z\T] T[GF  VFWFZ S[ GS, V+[ ZH} YI[, GYL 
H[G[ VG],1FL VZHNFZG[ 5]Go  V[S GS, V+[GL HF6 C[9/  lNGv* DF\ DMS,L VF5JF  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
VG[ 0[PSlDP s5LV[g00Lf G[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P IMuI SFI"JFCL DF8[  ;]RGFtDS ZH}VFT VZHNFZ         ;1FD ;tTFG[ 
V,FINL  DMS,L VF5JF :JT\+ K[P 

G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                      0[PSlDxGZ s:5[Pf
                 TFZLB o        v!Zv!_                                                                                            VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 

                                                                                                                                                    ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF
5|lT4 
s!f  0[PSlDPs5VG[.f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sDwI:Y DC[SDf40[PSlDPs5LV[g00Lf HFC[Z DFlCTL
       PPPHF6 TYF VD,  DF8[ P    
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